GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2074
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2019

Primary Education

2074. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NITI Aayog has suggested that Primary Education may be given to private
sector to reduce burden of salary to teachers and other infrastructures; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and what is the opinion of the Government?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL "NISHANK?)

(a): No Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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